 TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS • 179Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com • Edition September 2020
GAMMA Seal
180 • TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com • Edition September 2020
Notes
GAMMA Seal
 TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS • 181Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com • Edition September 2020
 � Gamma Seal
 � General Description

metal Shell**
NBR (70 Shore A) N7MM - Carbon steel (chromated)
NBR (75 Shore A) 4N04 1452 Carbon steel (zinc plated)
FKM (75 Shore A) 4V04 5466 Carbon steel (zinc plated)
*  Special grades and other materials (HNBR, ACM, VMQ) on request.
** Metal shell can be supplied in different material or treatment on request.
table 59: Preferred Series / Dimension, tSS Part numbers
Dimension tSS Part no. Stefa tSS
d1 d2 b B1 dmax type
nBr
4n04
fKm
4v04
nBr
n7mm
10 24 3.5 1.0 15 TBP000100 RB10
12 26 3.5 1.0 17 TBP000120 RB12
15 30 4 1.0 21 TBP000150 RB15
16 32 4 1.0 23 TBP000160 RB16
17 32 4 1.0 23 TBP000170 RB17
18 33 4 1.0 24 TBP000180 RB18
20 35 4 1.0 26 TBP000200 RB20
22 40 4 1.0 28 TBP000220 RB22
24 40 4 1.0 30 TBP000240 RB24
25 40 4 1.0 31 TBP000250 RB25
26 40 4 1.0 32 TBP000260 RB26
28 43 4 1.0 34 TBP000280 RB28
30 47 4.5 1.0 37 TBP000300 RB30
orDerinG examPle Gamma Seal tSS tyPe
tSS type: BP
code: TBP
Dimensions: Shaft diameter 25 mm
Housing diameter 40 mm
Width 4 mm
material: NBR
material code: N7MM
Material Code (Standard)
Code
TSS Article No. -
Shaft Diameter x 10
Quality Index (Standard)
TBP
Execution
002500 N7MM
orDerinG examPle Gamma Seal Stefa tyPe
Stefa type: RB
code: TBP
Dimensions: Shaft diameter 25 mm
Housing diameter 40 mm
Width 4 mm
material: NBR 1452
material code: 4N04
Material Code (Standard)
Code
TSS Article No. -
Shaft Diameter x 10
Quality Index (Standard)
TBP
Execution
002500 4N04
GAMMA Seal
 TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS • 187Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com • Edition September 2020
Dimension tSS Part no. Stefa tSS
d1 d2 b B1 dmax type
nBr
4n04
fKm
4v04
nBr
n7mm
32 49 4.5 1.0 39 TBP000320 RB32
35 52 4.5 1.0 42 TBP000350 RB35
40 57 4.5 1.0 47 TBP000400 RB40
45 62 4.5 1.0 52 TBP000450 RB45
48 65 4.5 1.0 55 TBP000480 RB48
50 70 5.5 1.0 58 TBP000500 RB50
52 72 5.5 1.0 60 TBP000520 RB52
53 73 5.5 1.0 61 TBP000530 RB53
55 75 5.5 1.0 63 TBP000550 RB55
58 78 5.5 1.0 66 TBP000580 RB58
60 80 5.5 1.0 68 TBP000600 RB60
62 82 5.5 1.0 70 TBP000620 RB62
65 85 5.5 1.0 73 TBP000650 RB65
68 88 5.5 1.0 76 TBP000680 RB68
70 90 5.5 1.0 78 TBP000700 RB70
72 92 5.5 1.0 80 TBP000720 RB72
75 95 5.5 1.0 83 TBP000750 RB75
78 98 5.5 1.0 86 TBP000780 RB78
80 100 5.5 1.0 88 TBP000800 RB80
85 105 5.5 1.0 93 TBP000850 RB85
90 110 5.5 1.0 98 TBP000900 RB90
95 115 5.5 1.0 103 TBP000950 RB95
100 120 5.5 1.0 108 TBP001000 RB100
105 125 5.5 1.0 113 TBP001050 RB105
125 148 6.5 1.0 133 TBP001250 RB125
135 159 6.5 1.0 145 TBP001350 RB135
ROTARY SEALS · GAMMA Seal
188 • TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com • Edition September 2020
 � type tBr/9rB
B2

*  Special grades and other compounds (HNBR, ACM, VMQ) on request.
** Metal shell can be supplied in different material or treatment on request.
orDerinG examPle Gamma Seal Stefa tyPe
Stefa type: 9RB
code: TBP
Dimensions: Shaft diameter 25 mm
Housing diameter 42 mm
Width 4 mm
material: NBR 1452
material code: 4N04
Material Code (Standard)
Code
TSS Article No. -
Shaft Diameter x 10
Quality Index (Standard)
TBR
Execution
002500 4N04
table 61: Preferred Series / Dimension, tSS Part numbers
Dimension tSS Part no. tSS
d1 d2 b B1 b1 B2 dmax D1 D2 type
nBr
4n04
fKm
4v04
15 32 4 1.0 6.0 3 21 29 34 TBR000150 9RB15
17 34 4 1.0 6.0 3 23 31 36 TBR000170 9RB17
20 37 4 1.0 6.0 3 26 34 39 TBR000200 9RB20
25 42 4 1.0 6.0 3 31 39 44 TBR000250 9RB25
30 48 4.5 1.0 6.5 3 37 45 50 TBR000300 9RB30
35 53 4.5 1.0 6.5 3 42 50 55 TBR000350 9RB35
40 58 4.5 1.0 6.5 3 47 55 60 TBR000400 9RB40
45 63 4.5 1.0 6.5 3 52 60 65 TBR000450 9RB45
55 77 5.5 1.0 7.5 3 63 73.5 79 TBR000550 9RB55
70 92 5.5 1.0 7.5 3 78 88.5 94 TBR000700 9RB70
80 102 5.5 1.0 7.5 3 88 98.5 104 TBR000800 9RB80
85 107 5.5 1.0 7.5 3 93 103.5 109 TBR000850 9RB85
90 112 5.5 1.0 7.5 3 98 108.5 114 TBR000900 9RB90
95 117 5.5 1.0 7.5 3 103 113.5 119 TBR000950 9RB95
100 122 5.5 1.0 7.5 3 108 118.5 124 TBR001000 9RB100
190 • TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com • Edition September 2020
This page is intentionally left blank.!